
#  Bentley (1-5) -vs- # 5 Saginaw Valley State (3-2)
02/08/2026 at Miami Shores, FL (Buccaneer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zajac, Taylor (1-2)
Loss: Schloop, Grace (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 11:13 AM   Time: 2:12   Attendance: 102   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bentley 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 10 10 3
Saginaw Valley State 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 6 8 2

Bentley 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bunovsky, Ella rf 3 2 1 0 2 1 0
DiMento, Carly cf 2 2 1 1 2 0 0
Harris, Becca 3b 5 1 2 3 0 0 2
Morrison, Jess dh 4 1 1 1 0 1 3
Burke, Bella ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Callahan, Emma 2b 3 1 1 3 1 1 0
Diaz, Michelle lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Driscoll, Caitlin PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Feiler, Hailey 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Gross, Alexa c 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
    Zajac, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cuscia, Vittoria p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 10 9 6 4 8

2B: Callahan, Emma (1)
SH: DiMento, Carly (1)
E: Harris, Becca (1); Burke, Bella (1); Callahan, Emma (1)

Saginaw Valley State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kimble, Aalana rf/lf/dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Bolding, Emma rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maloney, Faith PH/dh 1 0 0 1 1 0 1
    Reifschneider, Ella lf 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Purdy, Mya ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Rybicki, Evelynn rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elliott, Olivia dh/PH/p 4 1 2 3 0 0 3
    Beckas, Emily PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schmeltz, Emily PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sherman, Lillia 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Schneider, Ella PH 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Morse, Jenna c/2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bromley, Kenzie 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Helvie, Emma PH/c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Pnacek, Kate cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
Savage, Natalie 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Schloop, Grace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Conley, Delaney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cammenga, Makenzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 8 6 3 3 8

2B: Elliott, Olivia (1)
HR: Elliott, Olivia (1)
SF: Schneider, Ella (1)
SB: Savage, Natalie (1)
E: Purdy, Mya (1); Bromley, Kenzie (1)

Bentley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Regan, Taylor 1.1 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 2 34
Zajac, Taylor (W, 1-2) 4.2 5 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 20 22 8 4 67
Cuscia, Vittoria 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 15
Totals 8 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 31 35 12 6 116

Saginaw Valley State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schloop, Grace (L, 0-1) 3.2 4 5 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 16 21 2 5 82
Conley, Delaney 1.2 4 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 4 0 30
Elliott, Olivia 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 10
Cammenga, Makenzie 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 21
Totals 10 10 10 6 4 1 0 0 0 32 39 9 7 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Bentley - Top of 1st BU SVS
Bunovsky,Ella struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 0 0
DiMento,Carly walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
Harris,Becca grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK); DiMento,Carly advanced to second base. 0 0
Morrison,Jess struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFFBS). 0 0

Saginaw Valley State - Bottom of 1st BU SVS
Kimble,Aalana singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Reifschneider,Ella reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-2 BBKBK); Kimble,Aalana out at
second base, 2b to ss. 0 0
Purdy,Mya flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Elliott,Olivia homered to deep left field, 1st of season, 2RBI (1-1 FB); Reifschneider,Ella scored from first
base. 0 2
Sherman,Lillia lined out to ss (0-0). 0 2

Bentley - Top of 2nd BU SVS
Burke,Bella flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-1 BF). 0 2
Callahan,Emma reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Bromley,Kenzie (E4) (1-0 B). 0 2
Diaz,Michelle reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Purdy,Mya (E6) (1-0 B); Callahan,Emma advanced
to second base. 0 2
Feiler,Hailey flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-2 KBK). 0 2
Gross,Alexa grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKFBFB). 0 2

Saginaw Valley State - Bottom of 2nd BU SVS
Morse,Jenna reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Harris,Becca (E5) (3-2 BKBBK). 0 2
Bromley,Kenzie reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 BK); Morse,Jenna out at second base, 3b
to 2b. 0 2
Pnacek,Kate singled to left center (0-0); Bromley,Kenzie advanced to second base. 0 2
Savage,Natalie walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Bromley,Kenzie advanced to third base; Pnacek,Kate advanced to
second base. 0 2
BU pitching change: Zajac,Taylor replaces Regan,Taylor. 0 2
Kimble,Aalana reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (1-0 B); Bromley,Kenzie out at home, 1b to c;
Pnacek,Kate advanced to third base; Savage,Natalie advanced to second base. 0 2
SVSU substitution: Maloney,Faith pinch hitting for Reifschneider,Ella. 0 2
Maloney,Faith walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Pnacek,Kate scored; Savage,Natalie advanced to third base;
Kimble,Aalana advanced to second base. 0 3
Purdy,Mya singled to short, RBI (0-0); Savage,Natalie scored; Kimble,Aalana advanced to third base;
Maloney,Faith advanced to second base. 0 4
Elliott,Olivia reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Purdy,Mya out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 4

Bentley - Top of 3rd BU SVS
SVSU position change: Kimble,Aalana now playing lf from rf 0 4
SVSU position change: Maloney,Faith remains in the game at dh 0 4
SVSU substitution: Rybicki,Evelynn replaces Elliott,Olivia at rf, batting 4th. 0 4
Bunovsky,Ella singled to left field (2-2 KFBB). 0 4
DiMento,Carly sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Bunovsky,Ella advanced to second base. 0 4
Harris,Becca grounded out, p to 1b (0-2 KF); Bunovsky,Ella advanced to third base. 0 4
Morrison,Jess grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 0 4

Saginaw Valley State - Bottom of 3rd BU SVS
Sherman,Lillia flied out to cf (2-2 FFBB). 0 4
Morse,Jenna lined out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 4
Bromley,Kenzie fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-1 BK). 0 4



 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bentley - Top of 4th BU SVS
Burke,Bella struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 0 4
Callahan,Emma walked (3-2 KFBBFFBFFB). 0 4
Diaz,Michelle singled to left center (0-0); Callahan,Emma advanced to second base. 0 4
Feiler,Hailey singled to left field (1-1 BS); Callahan,Emma advanced to third base; Diaz,Michelle advanced
to second base. 0 4
BU substitution: Driscoll,Caitlin pinch running for Feiler,Hailey. 0 4
Gross,Alexa walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Callahan,Emma scored; Diaz,Michelle advanced to third base;
Driscoll,Caitlin advanced to second base. 1 4
Bunovsky,Ella reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Diaz,Michelle out at home, 2b to c;
Driscoll,Caitlin advanced to third base; Gross,Alexa advanced to second base. 1 4
DiMento,Carly walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Driscoll,Caitlin scored; Gross,Alexa advanced to third base;
Bunovsky,Ella advanced to second base. 2 4
Harris,Becca singled to center field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Gross,Alexa scored; Bunovsky,Ella scored from second
base; DiMento,Carly advanced from first base to third base; Harris,Becca advanced to second base on the
throw. 4 4
Harris,Becca advanced to third base on a wild pitch; DiMento,Carly scored on a wild pitch. 5 4
SVSU pitching change: Conley,Delaney replaces Schloop,Grace. 5 4
Morrison,Jess flied out to cf (3-0 BBB). 5 4

Saginaw Valley State - Bottom of 4th BU SVS
BU substitution: Feiler,Hailey replaces Driscoll,Caitlin at 1b, batting 8th. 5 4
Pnacek,Kate struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 5 4
Savage,Natalie reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Callahan,Emma (E4) (0-2 SFF). 5 4
Kimble,Aalana flied out to lf (0-1 F). 5 4
Savage,Natalie stole second base. 5 4
Maloney,Faith grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KBF). 5 4

Bentley - Top of 5th BU SVS
SVSU position change: Kimble,Aalana now playing dh from lf 5 4
SVSU substitution: Reifschneider,Ella replaces Maloney,Faith at lf, batting 2nd. 5 4
Burke,Bella flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 4
Callahan,Emma struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 5 4
Diaz,Michelle lined out to p (0-1 F). 5 4

Saginaw Valley State - Bottom of 5th BU SVS
Purdy,Mya grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB). 5 4
SVSU substitution: Elliott,Olivia pinch hitting for Rybicki,Evelynn. 5 4
Elliott,Olivia flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 4
Sherman,Lillia singled to deep right field (0-0). 5 4
SVSU substitution: Schmeltz,Emily pinch running for Sherman,Lillia. 5 4
Morse,Jenna walked (3-1 BBKBB); Schmeltz,Emily advanced to second base. 5 4
SVSU substitution: Helvie,Emma pinch hitting for Bromley,Kenzie. 5 4
Helvie,Emma struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 5 4

Bentley - Top of 6th BU SVS
SVSU position change: Kimble,Aalana now playing rf from dh 5 4
SVSU position change: Elliott,Olivia remains in the game at dh 5 4
SVSU substitution: Sherman,Lillia replaces Schmeltz,Emily at 1b, batting 5th. 5 4
SVSU position change: Morse,Jenna now playing 2b from c 5 4
SVSU position change: Helvie,Emma remains in the game at c 5 4
Feiler,Hailey singled in the infield (0-0). 5 4
Gross,Alexa fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-0). 5 4
Bunovsky,Ella walked (3-2 FBBBKB); Feiler,Hailey advanced to second base. 5 4
DiMento,Carly singled to third base (1-0 B); Feiler,Hailey advanced to third base via obstruction;
Bunovsky,Ella advanced to second base. 5 4
Harris,Becca singled to shallow left field, RBI (1-2 FFB); Feiler,Hailey scored; Bunovsky,Ella advanced to
third base; DiMento,Carly advanced to second base. 6 4



Morrison,Jess singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Bunovsky,Ella scored;
DiMento,Carly advanced to third base; Harris,Becca advanced to second base. 7 4
SVSU position change: Elliott,Olivia now playing p from dh 7 4
SVSU substitution:  replaces Conley,Delaney at OUT. 7 4
Burke,Bella popped up to ss (2-1 BSB). 7 4
Callahan,Emma doubled down the left field line, 3RBI (0-0); DiMento,Carly scored; Harris,Becca scored from
second base; Morrison,Jess scored from first base. 10 4
Diaz,Michelle flied out to left center putout by lf (2-2 FKBB). 10 4

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Saginaw Valley State - Bottom of 6th BU SVS
Pnacek,Kate lined out to ss (3-2 BBBKF). 10 4
Savage,Natalie flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 10 4
Kimble,Aalana lined out to 1b (0-0). 10 4

Bentley - Top of 7th BU SVS
SVSU defensive substitution: Bolding,Emma replaces Kimble,Aalana at rf 10 4
SVSU position change: Elliott,Olivia now playing dh from p 10 4
SVSU substitution: Cammenga,Makenzie replaces  at p. 10 4
Feiler,Hailey grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 KSFB). 10 4
Gross,Alexa singled to shallow right field (2-1 BBK). 10 4
Bunovsky,Ella walked (3-2 KSBBBFFFFB); Gross,Alexa advanced to second base. 10 4
DiMento,Carly fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0). 10 4
Harris,Becca grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 10 4

Saginaw Valley State - Bottom of 7th BU SVS
Reifschneider,Ella infield singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 10 4
Purdy,Mya singled up the middle (2-0 BB); Reifschneider,Ella advanced to second base. 10 4
Elliott,Olivia doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Reifschneider,Ella scored from second base; Purdy,Mya
advanced from first base to third base. 10 5
BU pitching change: Cuscia,Vittoria replaces Zajac,Taylor. 10 5
SVSU substitution: Beckas,Emily pinch running for Elliott,Olivia. 10 5
SVSU substitution: Schneider,Ella pinch hitting for Sherman,Lillia. 10 5
Schneider,Ella sacrifice fly to left center putout by cf, RBI (0-1 K); Purdy,Mya scored. 10 6
Morse,Jenna flied out to right center putout by rf (2-1 KBB). 10 6
Helvie,Emma reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Burke,Bella (E6) (2-1 BFB). 10 6
Pnacek,Kate struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 10 6


